State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Letters

Pilgrim Missionary Baptist Church

7-1-1979

1979-07-01; Letter; Reverend R.D. Holloway

Pilgrim Missionary Baptist Church

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/pilgrim-letters

Part of the Cultural History Commons, Historic Preservation and Conservation Commons, Religion Commons, Social History Commons, Urban, Community and Regional Planning Commons, and the Urban Studies and Planning Commons

Recommended Citation

"1979-07-01; Letter; Reverend R.D. Holloway." Letters. Pilgrim Missionary Baptist Church Collection. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State.

https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/pilgrim-letters/2

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Pilgrim Missionary Baptist Church at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Letters by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

Centennial A. M. E. Zion Church 127 Doat Street Buffalo, New York

July 1, 1979

Reverend R. D. Holloway Pilgrim Baptist Church 655 Michigan Ave. Buffalo, New York

Dear Reverend Holloway,

Greetings to you in the name of Christ!

I am writing this letter of recommendation for one Mrs. Viola Norwood. Mrs. Norwood has been a member of the St. Luke/Durham Memorial A.M.E. Zion Church since 1940. She has worked faithfully in Church organizations and has contributed towards the financial suuport of the Church. During my pastorate at Durham Memorial, she has proven to be a Christian who truly loves God and His people. She leads an ardent prayer life, has a beautiful personality, and is a willing worker.

Mrs. Norwood has expressed to me the desire to become united with Pilgrim Baptist Church. I hope that you will accept her. I can assure you she will be an asset to your church.

If further information is needed, please feel free to contact me at the above address.

Yours in Christ,

Reverend Maceo M. Freeman